
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
30 

 
 
 
 
 

Proper 12 

31 
 

 

Aug 1 
 

7:30 pm 
Board of Elders 

2 
 

3 
 

6:00 pm Board of 
Education 

 

4 5 
 

5:00 pm Worship 
Service 

Altar Guild: 
Carole Mueller 
Sue O’Dell 

6 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Proper 13 

7 
 

8 
 

6:00 pm  
Church Council 

9 
 

9:00 am – 1:00 pm 
Kindergarten 

Kamp 

10 
 
 

11 
 

12 
 

5:00 pm Worship 
Service 

 
Altar Guild: 
Becky Bass 
David Buck 

13 
 

 
 
 
 

Proper 14 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

5:00 pm Worship 
Service 

 
Altar Guild: 
Jaime/Charlie Stuck 
Luanne Curry 

20 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Proper 15 

21 
 
 
 
 
 

22 
 
 
 
 
 
 

23 
 

6:00 pm 
Preschool Board 

 
 
 
 

24 
 

6:00 pm – 8:00 pm 
Mom’s Group 

 
 

25 
 
 
 
 
 
 

26 
5:00 pm Worship Service 

Installation of  
Officers & Board  

Members 
Altar Guild: 
Linda/Randy Gifford 
Sandra Stoker 

27 
 

Installation of  
Officers & Board 

Members 
 

Proper 16 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 
 

September 1 2 
5:00 pm Worship 

Service 
 
Altar Guild: 
Carole Mueller 
Luanne Curry 

 

	August	2023																 Worship: Saturday – 5:00 pm 
Worship: Sunday – 8:00 am/10:30 am 

 

Sunday Education Hour - 9:15 am 
Adult//High School/ Youth/Sunday School 


